RESOLUTION NUMBER 22-049

RESOLUTION APPROVING SALE OF CITY OWNED REAL PROPERTY BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARSHALL AND DAISY & TULIP HOLDINGS, LLC.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the City Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota (the "City"), as follows:

WHEREAS, there has previously been presented before the City, information regarding the sale of City of owned property from the City to Daisy & Tulip Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company; and

WHEREAS, the land to be transferred is described as follows,:

Lot One (1), Block One (1), Centrol Addition to the City of Marshall, Lyon County, Minnesota.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Marshall, Minnesota as follows:

That the City hereby approves the sale of City owned property described as Lot One (1), Block One (1), Centrol Addition to the City of Marshall, Lyon County, Minnesota to purchaser Daisy & Tulip Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City does hereby authorize the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute all documents necessary to transfer said property.

Passed and adopted by the Council this 12th day of April, 2022.

ATTEST:	Robert J. Byrnes, Mayor
Kyle Box, City Clerk	